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Content:
Pack of 3 filters

Suitable for following SKU:

Installation:

Note:
Replace filter every 500hours.

4. Screw the new filter back 
onto the water tank.

2. Unscrew the water valve 
from the old filter.

1. Unscrew old filter 
from water tank.

3. Screw the water valve 
onto the new filter.

Instruction Manual/ Bedienungsanleitung/ Manuel d'instructions
Manual de instrucciones/ 取扱説明書/ Manuale di istruzioni
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701US-0001; 701UK-0001; 701JP-0001; 701DE-0001; 701ES-0001;
701FR-0001; 701US-0003; 701UK-0003; 701JP-0003; 701DE-0003; 
701NA-0007; 701UK-0007; 701EU-0007; 701NA-0011; 701UK-0011;
701EU-0011

Wasserfilter für 1byone

Inhalt:
3 Filter

Passend für folgende SKUs:

Installation:

Notiz:
Ersetzen Sie den Filter ca alle 500 Betriebsstunden.

4.Schrauben Sie den neuen 
Filter in den Wassertank des 
Raumbefeuchters. Fertig!

2.Schrauben Sie das Ventil 
von dem alten Filter ab.

1.Schrauben Sie den alten 
Wasserfilter aus dem 
Wassertank.

3.Schrauben Sie das Ventil 
auf den neuen Filter.

701US-0001; 701UK-0001; 701JP-0001; 701DE-0001; 701ES-0001;
701FR-0001; 701US-0003; 701UK-0003; 701JP-0003; 701DE-0003; 
701NA-0007; 701UK-0007; 701EU-0007; 701NA-0011; 701UK-0011;
701EU-0011

US

To ensure speedy handling of your issue, please call or email us for assistance.

Phone: +1 909-391-3888                   (Mon-Fri 9:00am - 6:00pm PST)

Email: ushelp@1byone.com

DE

Für eine zügige Bearbeitung ihres Problems, melden Sie sich bei uns wie folgt.

Email: euhelp@1byone.com



FILTROS DE AGUA
PARA HUMIDIFICADOR DE 1BYONE

Contenido:
3 filtros

Es apto para los siguientes SKU:

Instalación:

Nota:
Cada 500 horas cambia el filtro.

4. Se coloca el filtro Nuevo en 
el tanque de agua.

2. Saque la válvula de agua 
desde el filtro.

1. Saque el filtro Viejo desde 
el tanque de agua.

3. Se vuelva a instalar la válvula 
de agua de filtro nuevos.

701US-0001; 701UK-0001; 701JP-0001; 701DE-0001; 701ES-0001;
701FR-0001; 701US-0003; 701UK-0003; 701JP-0003; 701DE-0003; 
701NA-0007; 701UK-0007; 701EU-0007; 701NA-0011; 701UK-0011;
701EU-0011

FILTRES D'EAU
POUR 1BYONE HUMIDIFICATEUR

Contenu:
Pack of 3 filters

Convient pour la suite SKU:

Installation:

Remarque:

701US-0001; 701UK-0001; 701JP-0001; 701DE-0001; 701ES-0001;
701FR-0001; 701US-0003; 701UK-0003; 701JP-0003; 701DE-0003; 
701NA-0007; 701UK-0007; 701EU-0007; 701NA-0011; 701UK-0011;
701EU-0011

Remplacer le filtre toutes les 500 heures.

4. Vissez le nouveau filtre 
dans le réservoir d'eau.

2. Dévissez la vanne d'eau 
de l'ancien filtre.

1. Ancien filtre Dévissez du 
réservoir d'eau.

3. Vissez la valve d'eau 
dans le nouveau filtre.
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Filtri d’acqua
Per 1byone Umidificatore

Contenuto:
3 Filtri

Utilizzabili per i seguenti prodotti (SKU):

Installazione:

Nota:
Cambiare il filtro ogni 500 ore.

4. Avvitare il filtro nel 
contenitore dell’acqua.

2. Separare il filtro usato 
dalla valvola.

1. Svitare il filtro usato dal 
contenitore dell’acqua.

3. Avvitare il nuovo filtro 
nella valvola.

701US-0001; 701UK-0001; 701JP-0001; 701DE-0001; 701ES-0001;
701FR-0001; 701US-0003; 701UK-0003; 701JP-0003; 701DE-0003; 
701NA-0007; 701UK-0007; 701EU-0007; 701NA-0011; 701UK-0011;
701EU-0011

水フィルター
1byone加湿器に適用する

内容:
フィルター3つ

以下SKUにご適用:

設置:

注:
500時間ことに、新しいフィルターを交換して下さい。

1.古いフィルターを水
槽から取り出して下
さい。

2. 古いフィルターから
水バルブのネジを抜
いて下さい。

3.新しいフィルターに
水バルブのネジ閉め
て下さい。

4. 新しいフィルターを
水槽に入れて下さい。
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701FR-0001; 701US-0003; 701UK-0003; 701JP-0003; 701DE-0003; 
701NA-0007; 701UK-0007; 701EU-0007; 701NA-0011; 701UK-0011;
701EU-0011
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お客様の問題が直ちに解決されるため、ぜひメールにて弊社までご連絡ください。
Eメール：jphelp@1byone.com

IT

Per supporto immediato in caso di bisogno, la invitiamo a contattarci via email.

Email: euhelp@1byone.com

FR

Pour vous assurez une assistance rapide en cas de problème, veuillez envoyer un e-mail.

Email: euhelp@1byone.com

ES

Para garantizar una rápida atención de su problema, favor envíenos un email para ayudarle.

Email: euhelp@1byone.com


